Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Karen K. Gleason (12/4/2006) and Kenneth K.S. Lau (12/11/2006)	Name: Massachusetts Institute of Technology			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Five Cambridge Center NE25-230			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Cambridge			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02142			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
11/589,683 Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Dana M. Gordon	40.00			
FOLEY HOAG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: MTV-090.01 Street Address: 155 Seaport Blvd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
World Trade Center West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Boston	8. Payment Information			
State: MA Zip: 02210	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (617) 832-1000 Fax Number: (617) 832-7000	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (617) 832-7000 Email Address: dmg@foleyhoag.com	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1448 Authorized User Name Dana M. Gordon			
9. Signature:				
Xana Dodon	lonuary 48, 2007			
Signature	January 16, 2007 Date			
Dana M. Gordon - 44,719	Total number of pages including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;			

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 11/589,683 DOCKET No.: MTV-090.01 PAGE 1

ASSIGNMENT

We, Karen K. Gleason and Kenneth K. S. Lau, for valuable consideration received from Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02142-1493, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"INITIATED CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION OF VINYL POLYMERS FOR THE ENCAPSULATION OF PARTICLES"

described in application Serial No. 11/589,683 filed on October 30, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 4th day of Que.	n be-, 2006.
	By: Kan / lean
	Karen K. Gleason
Then personally appeared the above-named Karen K	Gleason and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, th	is day of <u>Occumber_</u> , 2006.
	Cay Meenothy
	/ Witness signature
그는 그는 그는 그는 그를 가는 것이 되었다. 그는 그를 가는 그를 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다.	\ \^\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this day of	, 2006.

B3284690.1

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0167

LEY HOAG LLP PAGE 04/05

PAGE 1

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 11/589,683 DOCKET NO.: MTV-090.01

ASSIGNMENT

We, Karen K. Gleason and Kenneth K. S. Lau, for valuable consideration received from Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, NE25-230, Cambridge, MA 02142-1493, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"INITIATED CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION OF VINYL POLYMERS FOR THE ENCAPSULATION OF PARTICLES"

described in application Serial No. 11/589,683 filed on October 30, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	·	, 2006.
		Ву:	
		·	Karen K. Gleason
Then personally appeared the al	bove-named Ka	ren K. Gleasoi	n and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and			
		-	Witness signature
			Witness Name (please print)
WITNESS my hand this 11-th	day of	December	, 2006.

B3284690.1

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0168 617-832-7000

FOLEY HOAG LLP

PAGE 05/05

NVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 11/589,683 DOCKET NO.: MTV-090.01 PAGE 2

y: _____

Kenneth K. S. Lau

Witness signature

バイハルでは、ControlをS Witness Name (please print)

B3284690.1

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0169